T TOTAL HERE HERE HERE DING HER BERN DERENHEL HEL INT



12/9/6/01	26-2001
	1010-200 1 1010-TM Mall Rept Dt. #31 01 - 02 - 2002
(0 02 (01)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the a 101928931
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bingo Gard Minder Corporation	Name: <u>GameTech International, Inc</u> Internal Address: <u>Legal Dept.</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnershi	· 1
Corporation-State	City:_RenoState:_NVZip8.9.5.1.1
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: November 21, 2001	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	2076334, 2127889, 2035175
Additional number(s	l s) attached ☐ Yes ∑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Erika DiNapoli</u>	C D BC
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90°
	X Enclosed -
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900Sandhill Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
	N/A
City: Reno State: NV Zip: 8951	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Erika DiNapoli With 12-14-01	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date
4 LMUFLLED ANANATA DATETAL Mail discuments to be recorded to	

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND INTEREST

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND INTEREST ("Assignment") is made effective this 21 day of ________, 2001 by BINGO CARD MINDER CORPORATION ("BCM"), a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is 900 Sandhill Road, Reno, Nevada 89511; and GAMETECH INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("GAMETECH"), a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is 900 Sandhill Road, Reno, Nevada 89511.

RECITALS

A. BCM is the owner of all rights, title, uses, interests, and good-will of the trademarks:

"TED," as registered in the federal register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (serial number 75008016, registration number 2076334), and through common law rights arising from first use of the Mark in interstate commerce at least as early as October 16, 1995;

"THE ELECTRONIC DAUBER," as registered in the federal register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (serial number 75008014, registration number 2127889), and through common law rights arising from first use of the Mark in interstate commerce at least as early as October 16, 1995; and

"BINGO CARD MINDER," as registered in the federal register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (serial number 75008015, registration number 2035175) and through common law rights arising from first use of the Mark in interstate commerce at least as early as May 20, 1988, (collectively the "Marks").

B. GAMETECH desires to acquire, and BCM desires to transfer the trademarks including all related trademark rights, interest and good-will, all as more particularly set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>: The above recitals A through B are hereby acknowledged as true and correct and are incorporated herein.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Trademarks</u>: BCM hereby assigns, conveys, sells, transfers, and delivers to GAMETECH permanently, exclusively and irrevocably its trademarks "TED,". "THE ELECTRONIC DAUBER," and "BINGO CARD MINDER," including all rights, title, uses, interests and good-will relating to said Marks whether derived through common law or through federal or state statutory registration.
- 3. Assignment of Interest: BCM does hereby permanently and irrevocably sell, assign, and set over unto GAMETECH, all of its right, title, good-will and interest in and to its trademarks "TED," "THE ELECTRONIC DAUBER," and "BINGO CARD MINDER."
- 4. <u>Further Related Property and Materials</u>: BCM further transfers simultaneously with this Assignment separate and supporting materials and personal property related to the Marks and their use in commerce, all with the intent of enabling GAMETECH to continue use of the Marks in commerce.

The parties execute this Assignment below by the signatures of their fully authorized representatives, as indicated and as of the date first stated.

BINGO CARD MINDER CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

GAMETECH INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware corporation

Title: General Company / Nr. Selves

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0321

STATE OF NEVADA)): ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE)
On this the 21 day of November 2001, before me, NNO WETATON, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared And VIE BUNGE, personally known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument as Composition therein named, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 00-61859-3 - Expires March 31, 2004
STATE OF NEVADA)
): ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)
On this the Z1 day of Nov., 2001, before me, NIMA MCINTSIN, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ANOLL BUNKSE, personally known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument as DIVECTOV. of BINGO CARD MINDER CORPORATION on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NINA MCINTOSH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 00-61859-3 - Expires March 31, 1904

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0322